## 505147910 10/18/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5194677

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUCK CHANG	10/04/2017
SANGHO LEE	10/04/2017
YOUNGSE JANG	10/04/2017
YOON SEOK ROH	10/04/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INOVOBIOLOGIC INC.	
Street Address:	104-1240 KENSINGTON ROAD NORTHWEST, SUITE 409.	
City:	CALGARY, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2N4X7	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16143194

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503273400

**Email:** pierre@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP
Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: CARB-028	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUDY J. NG	
SIGNATURE:	/Rudy J. Ng, Reg. No. 56,741/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CARB-028\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CARB-028\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505147910 REEL: 047214 FRAME: 0868

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are employees of the below Assignee and the inventors of an invention entitled **CURCUMINOID COMPOSITIONS AND PREPARATION METHODS** that is the subject of US Provisional Application No. **62/564,837** filed on 28 September 2017:

CHANG, Chuck Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

LEE, Sangho Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

**JANG, Youngse** Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

**ROH, Yoon Seok** Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

AND WHEREAS, INOVOBIOLOGIC INC. (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of 104-1240 Kensington Road Northwest, Suite 409. Calgary, AB T2N 4X7 is the employer of the above Assignors and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned invention and associated rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any Patent Cooperation Treaty international patent applications, any application claiming priority to the above provisional application, any national/regional phase patent application based on any international applications which may be filed and to any national or regional phases in the United States, Canada, Japan, China, Australia, New Zealand, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 4 October 2017.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

Assignors: Executed at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, th	is 4 day of October, 2017.
111-22	Mod fr
CHANG, Chuck	Witness Signature
	NICOLE PARMAR
	Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, th	s_4th_day of_0t_,2017.

# P1525US00/P1525CA00/P1525AU00

	Witness Signature
LEE, Sangho	Witnéss Signature
	NICOLE PARHAR
	Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canad	a, thisday of, 2017.
JANG/Youngse	Nue p
JANG/Youngse	Witness Signature
	WILLE PARHAR Witness Name (Print)
	Witness Name (Print)
Executed at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canad	a, this 444 day of 04 , 2017.
ROH, Yoon Seok	Witness Signature
	NICOLE PARHAR
:	NICOLE PARHAR Witness Name (Print)
aforementioned invention throughout the worl	at of the all right, title, and interest in and to the ld from the Assignors. la this, 2017.
INOVOBIOLOGIC INC.	
Signature	Witness Signature
116K Vank N	Marian Darken
Name	Witness Name
Title	

2/2